HYPOTHECATION OF ALL PLANT & MACHINERIES OF THE 
COMPANY, STOCK OF RAW MATERIAL, WORK IN PROCESS, 
FINISHED GOODS OF HDPE/PP WOVEN FABRIC & SACKS ETC. 
SITUATED AT E-260-261, MADRI INDUSTRIAL AREA, MADRI, 
UDAIPUR AND ALL BOOK DEBTS ARISING IN THE COURSE OF 
BUSINESS.

Rs.1,14,00,000 
(Rupees One 
crore fourteen 
Lacs)                      
48 Months

UCO Bank , Udaipur 

1.) Repayable in 36 equated 
monthly installments of 
Rs.354611/- starting after 
12 months of moratorium 
from date of disbursement.              
2.)ROI 7.50% P.A. with 
monthly rest.         3.)

[...]

and evidencing charge

15

100483601 01.06.2021 01.10.2021

CHARGE BY PLEDGE OF FIXED DEPOSIT NO. 300835967623 OF 
RS. 5,00,000/- WITH INDUSIND BANK LIMITED AT NARIMAN 
POINT BRANCH SHOP NO. 2/3, ATLANTA BUILDING, GROUND 
FLOOR, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA.

Rs.375000 (Rs. 
Three Lakhs 
Seventy Five 
Thousand only) 
On Demand

Indus Ind Bank, 
Mumbai

1.) Repayment :           
repayment on demand, 
subject to renewal every 
year.                      2.) As per 
the extant guidelines of the 
bank.

BANK LETTER 
EVIDENCING PLEDGE 
OF FIXED DEPOSIT 
AGAINST OVERDRAFT 
FACILITY

10.11.2022 16.11.2022

16

100521331 15.12.2021 14.01.2022

Rs. 84,67,000 (Rs. 
Eighty Four Lakhs 
Sixty Seven 
Thousand only) 
repayable after 
36 equated 
monthly 
installments

UCO Bank, 6-B, Bapu 
Bazar, Udaipur

1.) Repayment :           
repayment 60 months36 
equated monthly 
installments starting after 
24 months of moratorium 
from December 2023.

[...]

at 
the rate of  8.02%P.A. WITH 
MONTHLY RESTS

1.) Agreement 
relating to term loan.                      
3.)EMI Schedule & 
sanction letter

22

100793549 28.09.2023 16.10.2023

First and Exclusive Charge on Solar power plant

Rs. 1,50,00,000 ( 
Rs. One Crore 
Fifty Lac.  Only)

UCO Bank , Udaipur 

1.) Repayment :           
repayment 48 months 
equated monthly 
installments of rs. 312500/-  
starting from after 2 
months from date of the 
month of disbursment.               
2)  Interest :                     at

[...]

1.) Sanction letter               
2.)promisory Note &  
Agreement relating to 
term loan                 3.) 
Hypothecation deed   
4)Corp[orate 
guarantee deed

23

100799568 28.09.2023 16.10.2023

secured by way of Hypothecation of Vehicle XL6 ZETA Petrol 

Rs. 13,00,000( Rs. 
Thirteen Lac.  
Only)

1.) Repayment :           
repayment 60 months 
equated monthly 
installments of rs.27050/-  
starting from the month of 
15.11.2023 & ended on 
05.10.2028             2)  
Interest :                     at the 
rate of  9.10%P.A. 

1) agreement of Loan 

24

101062596 17.03.2025 21.03.2025

secured by way of term deposit of Rs. 1crore in ICICI bank

Rs 11000000( 
one crore ten 
lakh only)

ICICI Bank

Repayments in 12 month 
sas per CAL letter dated 
13.02.2025

1. CAL Letter 
BLGUDACAL242392
dated 13.02.2025

Place: Udaipur Signature
Date: MD/Director/Secretary/Whole time Director